Application for
Planning Approval

Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993

APPLICATION NO.
DA2026/018

LOCATION OF AFFECTED AREA
28 LEWIS DRIVE, OLD BEACH

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL
SINGLE DWELLING

A COPY OF THE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION MAY BE VIEWED AT
www.brighton.tas.gov.au AND AT THE COUNCIL OFFICES, 1 TIVOLI
ROAD, OLD BEACH, BETWEEN 8:15 A.M. AND 4:45 P.M, MONDAY TO
FRIDAY OR VIA THE QR CODE BELOW. ANY PERSON MAY MAKE
WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH S.57(5) OF THE
LAND USE PLANNING AND APPROVALS ACT 1993 CONCERNING THIS
APPLICATION UNTIL 4:45 P.M. ON 19/03/2026. ADDRESSED TO THE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AT 1 TIVOLI ROAD, OLD BEACH, 7017 OR BY
EMAIL AT development@brighton.tas.gov.au.
REPRESENTATIONS SHOULD INCLUDE A DAYTIME TELEPHONE
NUMBER TO ALLOW COUNCIL OFFICERS TO DISCUSS, IF NECESSARY,
ANY MATTERS RAISED.

JAMES DRYBURGH )
Chief Executive Dfficer B”‘Shton

SCAN ME



http://www.brighton.tas.gov.au/
mailto:development@brighton.tas.gov.au

D A AS & NCC COMPLIANCE 3D PERSPECTIVE BUILDING INFORMATION NCC 2022 LIVABLE HOUSING COMPLIANCE
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND GROUND FLOOR TOP OF WALL HEIGHT(S)] 2445mm
APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF APPROVAL. NOTE: CEILING HEIGHT 45mm LOWER THAN TOP OF WALL '
TASMANIAN PLANNING SCHEME - SLAB IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2870. REFER TO ENGINEERS DETAILS ROOF PITCH (UNO) 250° ACCESSIBLE SANITARY COMPART_MENT. BATH
FOR ALL SLAB DETALLS. eI SUEPLY GRS ACCESSIBLE SHOWER LOCATION: BATH
- BRICK CONTROL JOINTS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022.
SHEET INDEX - ALL STEEL FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED TO AS 4100-2020 OR ASINZS GAS SUPPLY NONE GENERAL NOTES:
T T COVER SHEET 4600-2018. ROOF MATERIAL SHEET METAL - THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ENTRY TO BE
7 TSTEPLAN - INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND ROOF COLOUR N/A MAX. 5MM
ALL APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS. WALL MATERIAL BRICK VENEER -1 EXTERIOR DOOR NOMINATED AS 870 OR GREATER TO
3 | SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN - TERMITE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660 AND NCC 2022.
CLADDING ACHIEVE MIN 820MM CLEAR OPENING
4 | GROUND FLOOR PLAN - GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1288 AND NCC 2022. S
- SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3786 AND NCC 2022, M SLAB CLASSIFICATION TBC - REFER TO APPLICABLE WET AREA PLANS AND INTERIOR
5 | ELEVATIONS / SECTION ELEVATIONS OR LOCATIONS OF REQUIRED WALL
& TELEVATIONS - INTERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022
T WINDOW & BOOR SCHEDULES HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2. — INSULATION REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB RAIL
T CALGULATIONS - Eé(;‘ERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740 AND AS —— - i \ ‘ // oo B R T T INSTALLATION.
. - |
9 | DETAILS (FACE BRICKWORK) - WET AREA FLOORS TO FALL TO FLOOR WASTES AT MIN. 1:80 AND MAX. ——— _ _ - , “ / " CEILING R4.1 BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE, ALFRESCO)
10 | DETAILS (CLADDING) 1:50 GRADE (IF APPLICABLE). = 7 EXT.WALLS | R2.0 BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE)
11 | ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN - CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2019. e WALL WRAP TO ENTIRE HOUSE
- BUILDING SEALING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022. s INT. WALLS | R2.0 BATTS ADJACENT TO GARAGE AND AS PER PLAN
12| FLOOR COVERINGS - SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022. T = FLOOR BIAX SLAB R0.60
13 | KITCHEN DETAILS - EARTHWORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3798-2007. A -
14| BATHROOM DETAILS - EXTERNAL WALL WRAP (SARKING) IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 (IF
APPLICABLE).
15| ENSUITE DETAILS - EXHAUST FANS DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR (IF APPLICABLE).
16 | LAUNDRY DETAILS
17 | 3D VIEWS
e oTES SITE SPECIFIC CONTROLS
19 | WET AREA & ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES CONTROL DETAILS
ACID SULPHATE SOIL NO
TOTAL FLOOR AREAS BIODIVERSITY NO
BUILDING ENVELOPE YES NOTE TO OWNER
MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR
BUSHFIRE BAL-LOW THESE PLANS MAY FEATURE WORKS THAT ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE SCOPE OF WORKS WITH THE BUILDER, BUT THEY HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN
GARAGE 38.40 CLIMATE ZONE (NCC) ZONE 7 - COOL TEMPERATE THESE DRAWINGS TO ASSIST IN THE OVERALL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT OF THE BUILDING PROJECT. EXAMPLES OF SOME REGULARLY
LIVING 149.96 EXCLUDED WORKS INCLUDE DRIVEWAYS, RETAINING WALLS, SOLAR PANEL SPACING AND SITE DRAINAGE. PLEASE REFER TO YOUR SCOPE OF
PORCH 257 DESIGN WIND CLASSIFICATION | N3 (EXPOSED TBC) WORKS AND COLOUR SELECTIONS DOCUMENTATION FOR DETAILS OF INCLUDED WORKS, SOME DETAILS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
190.02m?| | ESTATE/DEVELOPER GUIDELINES | NO FLOORING, TILING, BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
- FLOOD OVERLAY NO
HIGHLY REACTIVE / e o LOCATION MAP
LANDSLIP HAZARD NO W
PROBLEMAT'C 30"_ TYPE MINIMUM FLOOR LEVEL NO H_Og\\'-. V)
NATURAL ASSET CODE NO :
REFER TO HYDRAULICS PLANS NOISE ATTENUATION NO
AND DETAILS PREPARED BY SALINE SC L e
SHIELDING FACTOR NS - NO SHIELDING
GANDY AND ROBERTS SITE CLASSIFICATION P
SPECIFIC AREA PLAN OVERLAY | NO
TERRAIN CATEGORY TC1 5
TOPOGRAPHIC CLASSIFICATION | T1 P
WATERWAY & COASTAL OVERLAY | YES % “f_;q
WIND REGION A-NORMAL " £ %
WITHIN 1km CALM SALT WATER | TBC 2 ?, =3 of
WITHIN 50km BREAKING SURF TBC m ) * O O
ZONING GENERAL RESIDENTIAL 2 ) 'ZQQ ,‘\\0(\?
)
o %\
BUILDING CONTROLS & COMPLIANCE DQWQ\O“
CONTROL |REQUIRED | PROPOSED O
SETBACKS
FRONT MIN. 4,500mm | 5,237mm
SIDE A MIN. 1,500mm | 1,500mm
SIDE B MIN. 1,500mm | 1,500mm
REAR MIN. 1,500mm | 8447mm THE OWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THESE CONTRACT PLANS MAY NOT REFLECT ALL THE
BULK & SCALE SELECTIONS THAT HAVE BEEN MADE OR CHANGES REQUESTED. THE OWNERS AGREE THAT
SITE AREA [52ime FOLLOWING THE COLOUR SELECTIONS VARIATION OR UPDATING OF PLANS, THEY WILL BE PROVIDED
SITE COVERAGE | MAX. 50% 36.65% WITH CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR SIGNATURE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
LANDSCAPE
NO APPLICABLE CONTROLS SIGNATURE: DATE:
EARTHWORKS
CUT DEPTH [MAX.2000mm  [783nm || DT XNOTHWDT WOE 7  | et eeeee
FILL DEPTH | MAX.800mm | 562mm
N— (
ACCESS & AMENITY TS ) SUBJECTTONCC 2022 )
PARKING SPACES [ MIN. 2 SPACES | 2 SPACES \'\ ol \©
3% e o (1 MAY 2023)
G’?ﬁ\{\\g o N o © \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
QO )
SR - N
o O PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE: DATE
2 PRELIMINARY PLAN SET - INITIAL ISSUE ALL 20260120 | NVO
No. | AMENDMENT SHEET | DATE |DRAWN|CHECK | . ____________
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
©2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \__ AFTERTHIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
NOW BY WILSON HOMES | 1 |cONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL 1 an | 11122025 | LAURA LOUISE & DANIEL CRAIG CULLEN PEMBROKE 21 H-WNWPMB20SA AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
COPYRIGHT: 2 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE NVO | 20.01.2026 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
© 2026 4 LEWIS COURT, OLD BEACH TAS 7017 OAKWOOD F-WNWPMB20OKWDA | P e e oo
LOT/ SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEET No.: | SCALES: 1 4
274 /- 1189454 BRIGHTON COVER SHEET 1/19 7 555
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

APPROX. CUT/FILL

cuT 36.51m* 82.15t
FILL 46.24m? 104.04t
DIFFERENCE 9.73m* 21.80t

22 TONNES OF IMPORT FILL

LOT SIZE: 521m?
HOUSE (COVERED AREA). 190.92m?
SITE COVERAGE: 36.64%
DRY STACK WALLS <1m HIGH:

ISLAND BLOCK & PAVING FREESTONE
ECO RETAINING WALL INSTALLATION TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION AND
DETAILS

DEB AREA

DEB DETAILS

HEIGHT | SURFACE
(mm) | AREA (m?)
514 108
1.08 m?

AR

»
w
= / MAX. 600mm DRY-STACK RETAINING 5 :
puar} 11%
> ——WALL (MIN. 300 OFFSET FROM Rkt
g 1:2 CUT BATTER (1600mm MIN. BOUNDARY)
5 / | 1.8M HIGH EXTERNAL PERIMETER OFFSET FROM DWELLING) Electricity and Comms
2 / LAPPED TREATED PINE FENCE. NGL 16.503 o S Connections NI )
s | TAPER FENCE TO 1.2m HIGH FROM45m | GUT 0.632 NGL16570| | o 36m- 3 NGL 17.168 !
l [ I’ FRONTAGE SETBACK (BY BUILDER) DEB 0514 cutoss| | 250°04'00%. = CUT0.783 .
N
I / /\ 7 y\ 7 )A"' >‘;\/ \D'\D - ‘;\»lwlt \13%
N ™ <« [
1.5m SETBACK LINE 'h&v“ — = — == N = tA“ 7777777777 A A vov v SEEDED FRONT LAWN
e 447 /Ip 77N — — = 16,048 - - (BY BUILDER)
LOCATION OF OUTDOOR I §"/ Ne, O\ St4mm_J|DEB N e A
CLOTHESLINE BY BUILDER '\ N XN\ STEPDOWN uP L o E“Ség Ir.nAWN -
g - LOT 274 = paore 6RouND FLOOR - - 235ivat e | 2 lE‘
\ H T < - -
i , \\\ 5\21 R 16&385 P FFQ 1*5.\770 R . W/w X(J 1 CUT 0426 E_E__ g :
/ \ m N / N ] XS \5 o g\l < q,‘lb‘ m
\ y iy 378 | S S ¥ oo (@)
- N — | IR ¥ (] ©S
N g S AN 514mm /7\/\ N KT O 6 ~J
L3 - GROUND =" = A J50gy ©
33 PAD RL : D 290 - watrvetr
&3 <, FLOOR FFL__sun . | Ve
(32} nm i ! <«
= 15.871 H%v\gpaoww ‘ ‘ / N TRAFFICABLE 150mm GRATED DRAIN
S 1 6.256\ RN ¢ ‘ " RS CONNECTED TO COUNCIL STORMWATER
ally
/ / \ \Q F i 4((& & B
S Con ) » o (qgﬁ s = APPROX. CONC. DRIVEWAY
3 AO- by
Lid: 14.74 _ o \ % P g o BY BUILDER
et 1994 LR 2 N\ | 8 33m2 TOTAL
- ) %P0
1.5m SETBACK LINE . § - 5,377, e /A (33m? TO BDY)
. ..--\---.Tf.---.---.\\..----- [y Ay p———— D g - _FFL16.325‘§
’ — AN e o o MIN.450mm GRATED PVC PIT CONNECTED
) o' TO COUNCIL STORMWATER
! 7 % > 70°04'00" o |NGL15829) NGl 15823 | S | INGL16.135
' invert 1404 | 12 FILLBATTER (1000mm MIN. | 34.39m Peose | Laose| | @) [ 27/ AL o250 1:4 FILL BATTER
’ | o OFFSET FROM DWELLING) : ~— ;/ TO DRIVEWAY.
O
100 UPVC PIPE CONNECTED MAX. 600mm DRY-STACK RETAINING WALL 3
TO COUNCIL STORMWATER. (MIN. 300 OFFSET FROM BOUNDARY) &
! / WING FENCE AND 900mm GATE (BY BUILDER) g /
~
I 5
| &
£ \
| il $
|
|
|
b
([ SUBJECTTONCC2022
%, PR (1 MAY 2023)
GARAGE FFL16.100 I s O \ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING
INVERT RL 16.047
g 7 N
2 PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
) 5,520 . 2,874 . 1216 0482 : :
» 5 1% r s e SIGNATURE: DATE:
) 10.092 .
" 6.5% e
SIGNATURE: DATE

AUSTRALIAN STANDARD DRIVEWAY PROFILE

©2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
\____AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HASBEENSIGNED )

SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN ~ |CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY, CHEEK
NOW BY WILSON HOMES | 1 |cONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL 1 an | 11122025 | LAURA LOUISE & DANIEL CRAIG CULLEN PEMBROKE 21 H-WNWPMB20SA AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
COPYRIGHT: 2 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE NVO | 20012026 | ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMNENCENENT OF ANY WORK ALL
© 2026 4 LEWIS COURT, OLD BEACH TAS 7017 OAKWOOD F-WNWPMB20OKWDA | P e e o =0
LOT / SECTION /CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEETNo.. | SCALES:
274 [-1189454 BRIGHTON SITE PLAN 2/19 [1:200 71 4555
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ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING o | o o
ZONE WILL BE MAINTAINED. ¥ A0S T as
° o I / RE
OWNER TO STABILISE THE SITE ON |
COMPLETION OF THE BUILD WITH TURF ’
LAWNS, GRASS SEEDS, NATIVE GROUND oD
AR s
COVERS AND/ OR MULCH SPREAD TO A , L
DEPTH OF 75-100mm /
|
THE FOLLOWING IS A STANDARD I
APPROACH. SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE REVIEWED f /
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND | o
INSTALLED BASED ON THE OUTCOME OF 1 RECIS P
THAT REVIEW. NS N
| e
NOTES:
1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | / ——EXTENT OF CLEARANCE OR DISTURBANCE\ % d ‘A?%.Bb‘ o
STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED EACH I 36m RE: N
WORKING DAY AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD | \ 250°04'00" 0
WORKING ORDER. - - —_— - — - —- I e ——— N — - = S
2. ALL GROUND COVER VEGETATION [ 1 =K ~K— — > e == > = RS o
OUTSIDE THE IMMEDIATE BUILDING AREA | r NES
TO BE PRESERVED DURING THE BUILDING I ) S e e G e e e L R
PHASE. I LS. / | I
3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONROL g | I D ~
MEASURES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO I w? w29l ZfM4 | oy | K s ) I« 4
COMMENCEMENT OF MAJOR | g2 / | N N N IS S S | NS P e _§ S
EARTHWORKS. I, | 8 N N F ool wy
! 3 ) A6 AD O
4. STOCKPILES OF CLAYEY MATERIAL TO a pidr ) S AR N —— N (RN I o I A LS S o
BE COVERED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS SHEET. - g I ] / o 0 ~ (&
5. ROOF WATER DOWNPIPES TO BE & ® z@ EXISTING
CONNECTED TO THE PERMAMENT IS L3 VEGETATION OR !
UNDERGROUND STORMWATER DRAINAGE - ?;5 I .
SYSTEM AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER I e o5 .
<C AN
THE ROOF IS LAID. | 25 | . STABILISED ENTRY
6. DIVERSION DRAINS ARE TO BE I & / ********* S AND EXITPOINT APPROX. CONC. DRIVEWAY
. | E S SV e
CONNECTED TO A LEAGAL DISCHARGE §a BY BZU|LDER
POINT (COUNCIL STORMWATER SYSTEM, [ B SoF 33m* TOTAL
WATERCOURSE OR ROAD DRAIN). | ! "o Ao (33m*TO BDY)
7. SEDIMENT RETENTION TRAPS | l— S¢ ¢ N ]
INSTALLED AROUND THE INLETS TO THE - - R - T o R — R 1
STORMWATER SYSTEM TO PREVENT I 70°04'00" DIVERSION DRAN—— ~ |9 .
N 63\ I\B.’\ ’LQ)
SEDIMENT & OTHER DEBRIS BLOCKING I 34.39m ENTRY/EXIT PADBUND— 18 Ao
THE DRAINS. I / SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE: ) h ®
o
NS Ao e
| " '\599’1\ \59‘\(3 A o
| ALL RUNOFF AND SEDIMENT ok
ICONTROL STRUCTURES WILL BE
I INSPECTED EACH WORKING DAY 5%&5
IAND MAINTAINED IN A FUNCTIONAL A »\5\% )
| ICONDITION. AL
1\6% 1%‘6
I LIRS o
ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE 59
BUILDING ZONE WILL BE A '\5»@%’“
| IMAINTAINED. o
| '\‘Jf\%’;\
A
gk
I / o o -
—— ([ SUBJECTTONCC2022
O MEMBRANE TO BE BIDIM U24 CONSTRUCTIONSTE M Lenery, ,, MIN. HEIGHT) N (1 MAY 2023)
STARPICKET = &2 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT T EXISTING \_  WATERPROOFING&PLUMBING ~ J
w18 % ROADWAY 7 N\
S5 GEOTEXTILE ” GAP BETWEEN SANDBAGS THREE LAYERS OF PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
BURY APPROXIMATELY 150mm FABRIC ACTS AS SPILLWAY SANDBAGS WI?I-CI)
OF MEMBRANE AND TEMPORARILY SIGNATURE: DATE:
BACKFILL TO RESTORE PRIOR 50-70mm ENDS OVERLAPPED
NATURAL SURFACE NATURAL SURFACE LEVEL GRAVEL
DOWNHILL OF MEMBRANE RUNOFFFROMPAD T e T e e e
NOT TO BE DISTURBED DIRECTED TO SEDIMENTATION TRAP SANDBAG KE RB INLET SIGNATURE: DATE
SILT FENCING DETAIL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EXIT SEDIMENTATION TRAP |
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
© 2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \_ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED Y
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: FI(?L?R'égTD\SI\(A:QII\]E%ﬁév(v)lug(s‘g:gm
NOW BY WILSON HOMES | 1 |cONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL 1 a | 1112205 | LAURA LOUISE & DANIEL CRAIG CULLEN PEMBROKE 21 H-WNWPMB20SA ANDL\I/EI\E/I;:_FSY;DFI{%%N%O_F:;AND
COPYRIGHT: 2 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE NVO | 20.01.2026 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
© 2026 4 LEWIS COURT, OLD BEACH TAS 7017 OAKWOOD F-WNWPMB20OKWDA | * it srvermie oot
LOT/SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEET No.: |SCALES:
274 1-1189454 BRIGHTON SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 3/19 |1:200 71 4555
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ANY PART OF THE FASCIA, GUTTERING OR DOWNPIPE THAT
IS WITHIN 450mm OF ANY BOUNDARY IS TO BE NON-
COMBUSTIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR || MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR ALL EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE GRADED BY CONCRETER TO
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING: GARAGE o0 ACHIEVE APPROX. 1:100 FALL TO OUTSIDE EDGE WITH
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS : MAXIMUM CROSSFALL OF 30mm OVER ENTIRE SLAB.
- SITE CLASSIFICATION LIVING 149.9 20,900
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION PORCH 257 ’ : )
ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE 190.92 m* 240, 4 3,000 BED 4 9, 2,690 BATH 90,, 3,000 BED 3 90,, 3,000 BED 2 90,,,90 3160 BED 1 90,,35 1855ENS 90,, 3,050 FAMILY 9,,
s - it it 2074 - ot it
S RaMEA ST AR AS PER 240, °, 90 1750ROBE 90 1,040 ,,90 1040 .90 1680LINEN ,,90 1750ROBE ,.90 2170 90, 1750ROBE 0,,,.90 3,160 50,, 1300WIR 500,80 1300 90
- £ T £ H H H “OA TRy
FIRE RESISTANT PLASTERBOARD TO BE 240* " 15,580 LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN / HALL 1 "
INSTALLED BEHIND COOKTOP
ALL GROUND FLOOR BULKHEAD AND
SQUARE SET OPENING FRAMES TO BE THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER eb
2155 ABOVE FFL UNLESS NOTED ENTRY TO BE MAX. 5MM. REFER TO
OTHERWISE BATHROOM DETAILS FOR LHA
REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR v 3,200 800, NOGGING LOCATIONS
SCHEDULES FOR FULL DETAILS OF ALL _ ACCESS PANEL LOCATION 50, 590
WINDOWS AND DOORS. PLEASE NOTE HWS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE VAINS WATER )59,
WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE BASED ON ‘T @_ YARD TAP
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AT F e T T T T S AR5 T T we ARIMS T T T T~ AHs T T T T T T, T T N v e T -0
DEPOSIT STAGE AND MAY DIFFER T I - 3 A Sop A A RN SP 1 VB — e 4w o e w
SLIGHTLY TO THE SIZES NOMINATED IN [ R e | ;i T } = } T 1 1 . == - — | w + I [ [
THE SCOPE OF WORKS DUE TO e g g g = N 3 B 9 9 5 § F
MANUFACTURING CHANGES AT THE TIME NN S SN I N 3] | 2 S I g g S
OF CONSTRUCTION. | N AA 2 +
) 4 900 S @«
o
FINAL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR g = I N £23 2. \s,/ Iy ~ E .
| 2] = i - —
L o o s. 853 i y LTy Py 85 2 §oF Es
S s o @ I N s g3 ~——— L2 3 = I N =
D & 8 8 o = BED 4 _ & s 3 g = E L o
ALL STAIR TREADS TO PROVIDE A N @ 8 g | P N <l o & S o o 2
MINIMUM SLIP RESISTANCE TO MEET NCC ~ g | o | AL , N\ 128 o N Yy
2022 REQUIREMENTS @ g 1960 AN 1253 ol =
! ' 5 = 4 o 2
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE A o o 7 . 158D 125¢ § 8 g g = =
ALL ROOMS ARE REFERENCED e A+ ' + %720 SZwo N A A g o 1
, DQB i = X : la=s2s L Jwr | 3 g &
ASFOLLOWS: g S 827 J“/ g/ROBE 3| T E2rg E8E 8 g Y% T
i T -~ I W= a3 2x720 Y -, =" 7 iy W‘?—l o R e S ol o
14 d s | 25 =~ 538 988 |- 2
g g ’ ¢ - T Besa a8 o <5 N
Voo _ <& . 7 ¥ HALL1 5 &&s8) = g 2| <
= = / | £ T § N4 | B 2 < T 9
< | < / A+ = I ax ——— 7| _____ ® I r r ¥ r
S g | , 5t4mm 4 870 [P } N }“4‘—\ EIRES g 8 8 =
S Q o " SETDOWN B . N N e wTg ] 23
~— Sl o % | A HL s . « Y | | HOLE | ~ g W___dgg = - S ke
~ 3z 5 , 2 @ g [ g 4 =g 25 2| - =
§ "EE - LIVING DINING o |2 } 5 rLsoo U J:Sg;&?gﬁlfj g %: //5* 992, 88, 150 £ % o %
)| o o s / 1|z <] 2 a < = o
~ g - 5¢ 3 . aHL (- e A : o || ! - c 8
¥ == S / ® 7S 8 N g gy ! g g g ”
g % , J ER 4+ N BE (] ! : g -
2 1l % P e / N ' 23 ! S § W
BE o INDOOR HEAT PUMP UNIT r 22 , — S | Wk e o
w (=]
L 1 [ ot e = 4 TarE
i =Sigllk - EY ‘ eof| ! g s x g o
T T T 1 2 I xr
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
______________ - ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
it - SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS
/s AN - SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION
SOME DETAILS ON THIS SHEET ARE
INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
P N BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION
&, JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND
<9, ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
. R
. ‘\f% SH = SNAP HEADER SILL |
i COLORBOND CORRUGATED / o, BEDROOM WINDOW OPENINGS
CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING + *%.?ASBBE‘R*‘SS‘Q}QOM PRIVNED ABOVE 2m OFF THE SURFACE
SARKING 330 2330 BENEATH TO BE RESTRICTED AS
-— - — - - = - " - — REQUIRED BY NCC 11.3.7 (VOLUME
RL21.321 - RIDGE LEVEL ,*LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING OVER JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON TWO) (
DOOR 133mm SMOOTH CLADDING
/’ 55 \\ ROOMS OTHER THAN BEDROOM
ARTICULATED FACE BRICKWORK—7%—— ™ WINDOW OPENINGS ABOVE 4m OFF
o o oNe THE SURFACE BENEATH TO BE
’,' 1 RESTRICTED AS REQUIRED BY NCC
, ' 11.3.7 (VOLUME TWO)
_ I A e — I minnin -
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' - - - = N I”EXTERNAL BOX CORNER
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RL 16.770 - GROUND FLOOR | EEE= — £ h (————————CUSTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +
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SCALE: 1:100 :
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RL 21.321 - RIDGE LEVEL

RL 19.215 - TOP OF WALL

COLORBOND CORRUGATED /

USTOM ORB METAL ROOFING +

SARKING

JAMES HARDIE SCYONAXON__
133mm SMOOTH CLADDING

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

SOME DETAILS ON THIS SHEET ARE
INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE
BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION
JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

SH = SNAP HEADER SILL |

BEDROOM WINDOW OPENINGS
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REQUIRED BY NCC 11.3.7 (VOLUME
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4. WINDOW TYPE LEGEND PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SCALE: 1:100
SIGNATURE: DATE:
GLASS TYPE LEGEND ]
=\ N IN.- o o ________
A SIGNATURE: DATE
CLEAR  OBSCURE AWNING DSSEEE FIXED LOUVRE  SLIDING ||\ -coooo o _______
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
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EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE 2 AssuMe LOOKING FROM OUTSIDE

STOREY ID | CODE' TYPE ROOM HEIGHT | WIDTH | PERIMETER AT::; .7.59:5% :ﬁ'LI'ING SILL TYPE ORIENT. A‘;IE:Z(I:?) GLAZING TYPE (SINGLE GLAZING U.N.O.) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION?
WINDOW
GROUND FLOOR | W01 | AFA1821 AWNING FAMILY 1800 | 2,050 7,700 369 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | NONE w 2.92 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 683-683
GROUND FLOOR | W02 | A1006 AWNING ENS 1,029 610 3,278 0.63 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED s 0.44 | OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
GROUND FLOOR | W03 | AFA1421 AWNING BED 1 1372 2,050 6,844 2.81 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED s 2.18 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 683-683
GROUND FLOOR | W04 | AF1415 AWNING BED 2 1372 1450 5,644 1.99 [ ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED s 1,59 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W05 | AF1415 AWNING BED 3 1372 1450 5,644 1.99 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED s 1,59 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W06 | AF1215 AWNING BATH 1200 1450 5,300 1.74 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED s 1.38 | OBSCURE, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W07 | AF1415 AWNING BED 4 1372 1450 5,644 1.99 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED E 159 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 725
GROUND FLOOR | W08 | A1806 AWNING LIVING 1,800 610 4,820 1.10 [ ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED E 0.81 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W09 | A1806 AWNING LIVING 1,800 610 4,820 1.10 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED N 0.81 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED
GROUND FLOOR | W10 | AFA1821 AWNING DINING 1800 | 2,050 7,700 369 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | ANGLED N 2.92 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED MP 683-683
57394mm|  20.72 16.23
DOOR
GROUND FLOOR | DO1 | HD2110L SWINGING ENTRY 2,100 970 6,140 2.04 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | SNAP HEADER w 141 | NA
GROUND FLOOR | D02 | FSS2100x2410 STACKER LIVING 2100 2410 9,020 5.06 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | SNAP HEADER E 4.40 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
GROUND FLOOR | D03 | SF2115 SLIDING LDRY 2100 1,450 7,100 3.05 | ALUMINIUM | BAL-LOW | SNAP HEADER E 2.59 | CLEAR, DOUBLE GLAZED, TOUGHENED
22260mm | 10.14 8.40
79654mm|  30.87 24.63
Window Manufacturer: Dowell Windows
No BAL / BAL 12.5
Window Type WERS Code U Value | SHGC
Sliding Window DOW-022-003 | 2.9 0.64
Awning Window DOW-005-001 | 3.9 0.58
Fixed External Window DOW-038-001 | 3.03 0.71
Sliding Door DAR-034-001 | 3.97 0.63
Stacking Door DAR-034-001 | 3.97 0.63
Hinged Door DOW-017-001 | 4.1 0.55
Bi-Fold Door DOW-020-001 | 4.1 0.54
BAL 19
Window Type WERS Code U Value | SHGC
Sliding Window TND-034-001 31 0.61
Awning Window STG-001-066 | 3.91 0.54
Fixed External Window DOW-038-005 | 3.02 0.66
Sliding Door AUW-009-009 | 4.03 0.58
Stacking Door AUW-009-009 | 4.03 0.58
Hinged Door GRN-009-001 | 4.25 0.53
Bi-Fold Door DOW-020-001 | 4.1 0.54
BAL 29
Window Type WERS Code | U Value | SHGC
Sliding Window TND-034-001 | 3.1 0.61
Awning Window STG-001-066 | 3.91 0.54
Fixed External Window DOW-038-005 | 3.02 0.66
INTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE Sliding Door AMJ-007-005 | 4.03 0.59
| STOREY [Ty | CODE | TYPE | HEIGHT | WIDTH | GLAZING TYPE | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Stacking Door AMJ-007-005 | 4.03 | 0.59
DOOR Hinged Door GRN-009-001 | 4.29 0.53 -
GROUNDFLOOR |1  |2x420 SWINGING 2,040 840 | N/A SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )
GROUNDFLOOR |1 |2x520 SWINGING 2040 1,040 | NIA NOTE: (1 MAY 2023)
GROUND FLOOR | 4 2x720 SWINGING 2,040 | 1,440 | N/A Windows supplied MUST HAVE Uw better and or equal to stated figures \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
GROUND FLOOR |2 620 SWINGING 2,040 620 | N/A and SHGC within +/- 5% of stated figures. Restricted windows to have 7 N
GROUND FLOOR | 1 720 SWINGING 2,040 720 | N/A their openability restricted as per N.C.C 11.3.6. PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
GROUNDFLOOR |1  |820CSD CAVITY SLIDING 2,040 820 | N/A SIGNATURE: DATE:
GROUNDFLOOR |6  |870 SWINGING 2,040 870 | N/A PICTURE, TV RECESS AND SS WINDOW OPENINGS
GROUNDFLOOR |1 [870 SWINGING 2040 870 |NA LIFT-OFF HINGES QTY | TYPE |HEIGHT| WIDTH| AREA(m3)| [l oo
SIGNATURE: DATE
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR | NOTE: INTERNAL DOORS TO WET AREAS WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE UNDERCUT 20mm |
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITYREQUIREMENTS | el oo
- SITE CLASSIFICATION PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION © 2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \_ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED )
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NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION

ROCM

AREA (m2)

WINDOW ID

LIGHT REQUIRED {m2)

LIGHT ACHIEVED {m2)

VENTILATION REQ'D (m2)

VENTILATION ACH D (m2)

OPEN KITCHEN/

45.32 m?

D02, WO8, W5, W10

4.

B m

8.9 m*

2.0 @

740 m?

LIVING! DINING

BED 1 1172w’ W3 1.7V mf 21 m 0.8 m* 1.72 m?
BED 2 1049 m? Wid 1.05 m? 1.3 m? 0.52 m? 0.91 m?
BED 3 1043 m7 W5 1.05 m? 1.8 m? 0.52 m* 0.91 m
BED 4 1112w W7 1.Nm 1.8 m 0.% m* 0.9 m
FAMILY 10.00 m? Wi 1.00 m? 292 m? 0.50 m* 2% m’

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

PART 10.5.1 LIGHT: Minimum 10% of the Sioor area of a habitable room required (natural Bghtl)

PART 10.6 VENTILATION: Mninum 5% of he Sioor area of a habitable room requined. (An exhaust an may be used jor sanitary compariment, laundry or bafhroom provided confaminaied air discharges

direcly fo the outside of he building by way of ducts).

©2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

( SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )

(1 MAY 2023)
\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y

" PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER )
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE:.  DATE

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

\____AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HASBEENSIGNED )
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STANDARD BRICK

STANDARD BRICK

BRICKWORK DIMENSIONS Bricks per m2 in wall = 48.5 approx. all dimensions in mm BRICKWORK DIMENSIONS Bricks per m2 in wall = 48.5 approx. all dimensions in mm
FORMAT SIZE: MANUFACTURING SIZE: VERTICAL GAUGE: FORMAT SIZE: MANUFACTURING SIZE: VERTICAL GAUGE:
40x120x86mm 230x110x76mm 7 Courses to 600mm 240x120x86mm 230x110x76mm 7 Courses to 600mm
NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF
BRICKS LENGTH OPENING HEIGHT BRICKS LENGTH OPENING HEIGHT BRICKS LENGTH OPENING HEIGHT BRICKS LENGTH OPENING HEIGHT
1 230 250 86 26 6230 6250 2229 11 2630 2650 943 36'2 8630 3086
112 350 370 26"2 6350 6370 1172 2750 2770 362 8750
2 470 490 172 27 6470 6490 2314 12 2870 2890 1029 37 8870 3172
E‘ 2"2 590 610 2712 6590 6610 1212 2990 3010 3712 8990 I
ol 3 710 730 257 28 6710 6730 2400 13 3110 3130 1114 38 9110 6 3257
a
[0) ‘ 32 830 850 2812 6830 6850 13"2 3230 3250 3812 9230 E
=
T : 4 950 970 343 29 6950 6970 2486 14 3350 3370 1200 39 9350 - 3343
o
E‘ 41, 1070 1090 2912 7070 7090 1412 3470 3490 3912 9470 9
5 1190 1210 429 30 7190 7210 2572 15 3590 3610 1286 40 9590 o 3429
SELECTED ROOFING ON BATTENS AS REQUIRED N
| 512 1310 1330 302 7310 7330 1512 3710 3730 4072 9710 o)
EAVE AS PER PLANS 90 =)
= 6 1430 1450 514 31 7430 7450 2657 16 3830 3850 1372 41 9830 2 3514
====fF 6'2 1550 1570 311, 7550 7570 1612 3950 3970 4115 9950 0
PITCHING POINT \10% — = BOTTOM CHORD 7 1670 1690 600 32 7670 7690 2743 17 4070 4090 1457 42 10070 % 3600
»ITING FUIN} o
SS"O\)C(\ 712 1790 1810 3212 7790 7810 1712 4190 4210 4212 10190 m
\
W AL 8 1910 1930 686 33 7910 7930 2829 18 4310 4330 1543 43 10310 P4 3686
= [T
2 PACKING AS REQUIRED 812 2030 2050 331, 8030 8050 1812 4430 4450 4312 10430 =
x TIMBER DROPPERS ARCHITRAVE a
> FROM TRUSS TOI — i HEAD TRIMMER 9 2150 2170 772 34 8150 8170 2914 19 4550 4570 1629 44 10550 o 3772
CHORDS AS REQUIRED L
5 D — /= == 9'2 2270 2290 3412 8270 8290 1912 4670 4690 441, 10670 ﬂ_:
DROP OFF R 2o/ 3
= — - 5 /Ft = = j T ® 10 2390 2410 857 35 8390 8400 3000 20 4790 4810 1714 45 10790 e 3857
EAVE FRAMING AS REQUIRED—I—Ei TIMBER WINDOW REVEAL 202 4910 4930 451 10910 |6|:J
31 x 18mm STORM MOULD (ALL CORNERS MUST BE MITRED} ‘ FIXINGS AS REQUIRED 21 5030 5050 1800 46 11030 > 3943
20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED 1 1 w
WINDOW AS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS 217 5150 5170 46'2 11150 ~
AND TO GLAZING MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL 2 22 5270 5290 1886 47 11270 Lol_ 4029
4
OUTSIDE ‘y INSIDE 2212 5390 5410 4712 11390 -
S FIXINGS AS REQUIRED
BRICKIWORK IN DISTANCE 23 5510 5530 1972 48 11510 ©) 4114
NATER COMPENSATING APRON BY GLAZING MANUFACTURER: FACTORY FITTED TIMBER REVEAL AS z
PER WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL 2312 5630 5650 4812 11630
3 © WINDOW SILL 24 5750 5770 2057 49 11750 4200
— — E " SILL TRIMMER 241, 5870 5890 491> 11870
[\ C e— . e— e— —
\\ < 25 5990 6010 2143 50 11990 4286
‘\\\ ?
\\ -ARCHITRAVE 25"2 6110 6130 100 23990 8572
RAKED SILL: >
I 20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED
i TIMBER FOR SUPPORT ABOVE 1200mm
SPLIT BRICK BY BUILDER —90mm TIMBER EXTERNAL WALL FRAMING
FLASHING (ALCOR OR SIMILAR) TO SILL ONLY:
INSIDE
PLASTERBOARD ARCHITRAVE
_ 90 \\/ 20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED
WALL WRAP(RED} PLASTERBOARD LINING I /
110mm TIMBER REVEAL
T y AS PER BRADNAMS
WALL INSULATION AS PER S SCREW FIX REVEAL BY
(s>}
i CONSTRUCTION PLANS CARPENTER AT 600mm CENTRES
; T
! (| E———.. S S | SELECTED ALUMINIUM
DPC(BR = I FEL ° 1 - | WINDOW FRAME
N Sl o ¥ ;Z
. oI N s y I WALL WRAP(RED)
WEEP HOLE: N L B Lo N J
8 > RS E e s L & 5 FINE BEAD OF SEALANT
KORDON TB(GREEN) e R Lot
e IS 5 e =
R I st I ISR R p= ' N
~ T T B LA - 7SILL SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
. ot E ; st e 2t : . N " BRICKWORK AS SELECTED (1 MAY 2023)
. S Lo Lot Lot L4 - / o \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y,
L L 8 T B
st _— et T OUTSIDE 7 a\
PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SECTIONS DETAILS SIGNATURE: DATE:
SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:5
SIGNATURE: DATE
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS |
- SITE CLASSIFICATION PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION © 2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \_ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED )
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
NOW BY WILSON HOMES | 1 |cONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL 1 a | 1112205 | LAURA LOUISE & DANIEL CRAIG CULLEN PEMBROKE 21 H-WNWPMB20SA AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
COPYRIGHT: 2 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE NVO | 20.01.2026 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
© 2026 4 LEWIS COURT, OLD BEACH TAS 7017 OAKWOOD F-WNWPMB20OKWDA | ™ 70Tt DRAFTING OFFICE.
LOT/SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEET No.. |SCALES: 7 1 4555
274 /- 1189454 BRIGHTON DETAILS (FACE BRICKWORK) 9/19

Last Published: Tuesday, January 20, 2026 11:16 AM

File Location: D:\NVO\Prelim\2026\01.2026\714555 - Cullen - Prelim\MiTek Issued\714555 - Cullen - AC24 - Prelim - 2026.01.20.pin

Template Version: 24.041



REFER TO W-CLAD-001 & W-CLAD-002 FOR FULL DETAIL

PITCHING POINT

VARIABLE

SELECTED ROOFING ON BATTENS AS REQUIRED-

EAVE AS PER PLANS

=i

ol
a

N

TIMBER DROPPERS
FROM TRUSS TOP:
CHORDS AS REQUIRED

|

ievsivessive v

DROP OFF__

EAVE FRAMING AS REQUIRED—‘

31 x 18mm STORM MOULD (ALL CORNERS MUST BE MITRED;

WINDOW AS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS

-TIMBER WINDOW REVEAL

FIXINGS AS REQUIRED

PACKING AS REQUIRED

AND TO GLAZING MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL

OUTSIDE

WATER COMPENSATING APRON BY GLAZING MANUFACTURER:

WINDOW TRIM AS REQUIRED, 45 x 38mm

HARDIES SCYON AXENT TRIM

FLASHING (ALCOR OR SIMILAR}

INSIDE

-

FIXINGS AS REQUIRED

||| FACTORY FITTED TIMBER REVEAL AS
PER WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL

1
=
=
o
S]
=
(4]

[=
£

—X

-ARCHITRAVE

-20mm PACKING AS REQUIRED

70 x 35mm TIMBER BATTENS FIXED VERTICALLY TO FRAME:

—
8
PLASTERBOARD LINING

WALL WRAP(RED)

32
SELECTED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING*%
E

WALL INSULATION AS PER
CONSTRUCTION PLANS

T

90

AVER VAR AR

H

SECTIONS

SCALE: 1:10
90mm TIMBER EXTERNAL
WALL FRAMING
INSIDE
ARCHITRAVE PACKING AS REQUIRED
l—PLASTERBOARD

110mm TIMBER REVEAL AS PER BRADNAMS

SCREW FIX REVEAL BY
CARPENTER AT 600mm CENTRES

35

SELECTED ALUMINIUM WINDOW

| FRAME

, VAR

/ FINE BEAD OF SEALANT

38

L——WALL WRAP(RED)

WINDOW TRIM AS REQUIRED, HARDIES

/.

SCYON AXENT TRIM 45 x 38mm

/ INE BEAD OF PAINTABLE SEALANT
SELECTED LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING

SHEET CLADDING

THIS PLAN ACCEPTED BY:

PLEASE NOTE: NO VARIATIONS WILL BE
ACCEPTED ON THIS PLAN AFTER SIGNING

70 x 35mm TIMBER BATTENS FIXED VERTICALLY TO WALL FRAME SIGNATURE:
OUTSIDE
DETAILS Ay
SCALE: 1:5
THIS DWELLING IS BEING CONSTRUCTED IN A [Unused] AREA ¢ ho2s WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THATYOU WILLNOT | === mm o e e
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. 21,800 .
FALL FALL FALL FALL FALL
SDP SDP. SDP
N r—e - T N
R
E el
- CATCHMENT AREA CATCHMENT AREA CATCHMENT AREA S
E 16.32 m 34.38 m? 38.53 m?
o] )%
[te) = ~ )
w ) o
/ (a2l
o
|
i = 2
— CATCHMENT AREA=+ H | = 3
FALL  FALL = 35.91 m? = ———CATCHMENT AREAE3 <
 — 39-97 m2 p— |
S CATCHMENT AREA
i 2
@ ; 38.05m
HERE DOWNPIPES ARE FURTHER THAN - o
1.2m AWAY FROM VALLEY REFER TO e —
N.C.C.7.3.5(2) g
POSITION AND QUALITY OF DOWNPIPES ) -—Bs
ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT| AL FALL
CONSULTATION WITH DESIGNER. 3 CATCHMENT AREA
<
EREA'S SHOWN ARE SURFACE AREAS © 29.00 m?
ATCHMENT AREAS, NOT PLAN AREAS v >
o
. @ =
Roofing Data = |
SDP
220.89 Flat Roof Area (excluding gutter and slope factor) (m?) FALL FALL
240.16 Roof Surface Area (includes slope factor, excludes gutter) (m?)
. 3,090 . 7,000 . 10,310 1,230 ,
Downpipe roof calculations (as per AS/NZA3500.3:2021)
Ah 232.16 Avrea of roof catchment (including 115mm Slotted Quad Gutter) (m?)
Ah x Catchment Area Multiplier for slope .
Ac 28091 (Table 3.4.3.2 from ASINZS 3500.3:2021) (1.21 for 23" pitch) (m?)
@ SOFFIT EAVE VENT PROPOSED LOCATION
Ae 6300 Cross sectional area of 57 x 115 Slotted Quad Gutter (mm?) TO BE MIN. 1M FROM CORNER JOINT
Design Rainfall Intensity (determined from Table E1 f ([ SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 h
esign Rainfall Intensity (determined from Table E1 from
DRI 83 ASINZS 3500.3:2021) (1 MAY 2023)
\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y
Acd 64 Catchment area per Downpipe (determined from Figure 3.5(A) 7 N
cdp from AS/NZS 3500.3:2021) (m?) PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE:
Required Ac/ Acd
Downpipes 4.39 L
) SIGNATURE: DATE
Downpipes 7
Provided | = |
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
©2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \__ AFTERTHIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

FLOOR TILES SHOWN ON PLAN DO NOT
INDICATE THE SIZE OR JOINT LOCATIONS
OF THE ACTUAL FLOOR TILES.

TIMBER FLOORING SHOWN ON PLAN DOES
NOT INDICATE THE BOARD SIZE OR
DIRECTION OF THE ACTUAL FLOORING.

COVERINGS LEGEND

| | Nocoverng

COVER GRADE CONCRETE
CARPET

LAMINATE

FEEFH e (sTANDARD WeT AREAS)
ECCY] TILE (UPGRADED AREAS)
HHMM DECKING

O-QI0- 070

BATH BED 3 BED 2
] CRERT RO O SRTAO R
O

000 0 0 000 0 0 O O O

SRORONONONON NONONONONONS -
)
RO ORORONON MOROIORONONe RO RONSRONSIRLL

O
(NP
" Crose) f———

0" 0" 0" -0-0-0-0-0-0p
q
D rose OO0 0000

( SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )

(1 MAY 2023)
\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y

" PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER )
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE:.  DATE
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ELEVATION A
SCALE: 1:50

PANTRY

LDRY

} 400 _,_ 400 __300,

450

BERE

532

ELEVATION C
SCALE: 1:50

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FRAME DIMENSIONS

S

BULKHEAD
PANTRY
/
/
OVEN A
\
ELEVATION B
SCALE: 1:50
BULKHEAD
REF.
SPACE
1,020
) ows MW
ELEVATIOND
SCALE: 1:50
—
I
[

900

1,100

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
REPRESENTATION ONLY. JOINER MAY
ADJUST CABINETRY AS REQUIRED.

2.750

BREAKFAST BAR

]

MWS

[=]
=
@

KITCHEN

1000
CABUNITD
10
OVER

G-
2287 BULKHEAD

g

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.

KITCHEN PLAN
SCALE: 1:50

©2026 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT

2287 BULKHEAD OVER

wce

COOKTOP

630

( SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )

(1 MAY 2023)
\_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING y

" PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER )
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE:.  DATE
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REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
VANITY DETAILS G-VANI-001

WINDOW OVER BATH HOB D-WIND-ALU001
STANDARD BATH HOB D-WETA-BATH003

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

WET AREA TILING LAYOUTS D-WETA-TILE002

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

SQUARE SET WINDOWS G-WIND-SSET02
FULL HEIGHT TILING D-LINI-WETA

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A

REPRESENTATION ONLY
85
o LEGEND
RSHR  RAIL SHOWER
ROSE  SHOWER ROSE
SHOWER ELBOW
ELBW  CONNECTION
MIX  MIXER TAP
_ V7 HT  HOTTAP
MIRROR THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER CT  COLDTAP
150 x 1000 NOGGINGS CENTRED TO EDGE OF ENTRY TO BE MAX. 5MM. REFER TO
600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810 HEIGHT (CTR___| BATH. OFFSET 600mm FROM FFL. | / / - BATHROOM DETAILS FOR LHA HS  HOBSPOUT
LINE). OFFSET 250mm FROM WALL iy NOGGING LOCATIONS WS WALL SPOUT
600 x 150 NOGGINGS CENTRED TO BATH. / // s STOPCOCK
OFFSET 175mm FROM TOP OF BATH
Y TRH  TOILET ROLL HOLDER
> § ACCESS PANEL LOCATION TR-S  TOWEL RAIL - SINGLE
VZ {on F ] TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE TRD  TOWEL RAIL - DOUBLE
: ) TL  TOWEL LADDER
/ TH  TOWEL HOLDER
[
4 1 1 AF1215 TR TOWEL RACK
TMB  TUMBLER HOLDER
ELEVAT'ON B — RNG  TOWEL RING
ELEVATION A = I = RH  ROBEHOOK
SCALE: 1:50 =
SCALE: 1:50 ' | SHLF  SHELF
HS !
B 8 2 ‘ SR SHAMPOO RECESS
°’ 1650 = SOAP  SOAP HOLDER
|
900 1
ju =y
=
(=3
3
P
o
1,000 670
<+ 1.
Y, ELBW SCALE: 1:50
1000 x 175 NOGGINGS . 800 - 810 /
HEIGHT (CTR LINE). CENTRED—— & 600 x 150 NOGGINGS . 800-810 HEIGHT (CTR
TOILET RSHR LINE). CENTRED TO ROSE
&
psns 7zl N i3 NN
] 7
o
= \ =
— \ SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
(1 MAY 2023)
ELEVATION C ELEVATION D \_ WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
7 N
SCALE: 1:50 SCALE: 1:50 PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE: DATE
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
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VANITY DETAILS G-VANI-001

REFER TO THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:

WINDOW OVER BATH HOB D-WIND-ALU001
STANDARD BATH HOB D-WETA-BATH003
WET AREA TILING LAYOUTS D-WETA-TILE002
SQUARE SET WINDOWS G-WIND-SSET02
FULL HEIGHT TILING D-LINI-WETA

REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
REPRESENTATION ONLY
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR
ALL BUILDING INFORMATION REGARDING:
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS

- SITE CLASSIFICATION

- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

DETAILS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET ARE A
REPRESENTATION ONLY
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GENERAL

BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

- ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE (NCC)

- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO WALL FRAMING ONLY AND DO

NOT INCLUDE WALL LININGS

SITE WORKS
- CUT AND FILL BATTERS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY. BATTER TO

COMPLY WITH THE NCC TABLE 3.2.1

- ALL CUTS AND FFL'S SHOWN (DA DRAWINGS) ARE SUBJECT TO

ENGINEERING ADVICE ONCE A SATISFACTORY SOIL TEST HAS
BEEN RECEIVED AND REVIEWED

- ALL EMBANKMENTS THAT ARE LEFT EXPOSED MUST BE

STABILISED WITH VEGETATION OR SIMILAR TO PREVENT
EROSION

- EMBANKMENTS CANNOT EXCEED 2.0m IN HEIGHT WITHOUT

THE AID OF RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER APPROVED TYPES
OF SOIL RETAINING METHODS

- ALL UNPROTECTED EMBANKMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH THE

SLOPE RATIOS FOR SOIL TYPE IN TABLE 3.2.1 OF THE NCC

SOILTYPE/  |EMBANKMENT OF SLOPE
CLASSIFICATION | compactep FiLL | cut
STABLEROCK (A)  |3:3 8:1
SAND (A) 1:2 1:2
SILT (P) 1:4 1:4
FIRM CLAY 1:2 1:1
SOFT CLAY NOT SUITABLE | 2:3
SOFT SOILS (P) NOT SUITABLE | NOT SUITABLE

MASONRY

ALL MASONRY TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS3700

- EXTERNAL WALLS TO BE 110mm BRICKWORK UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

- MORTAR MIXED @ 1:1:6 CEMENT:LIME:SAND UNLESS STATED

OTHERWISE BY ENGINEER

- DAMP-PROOF COURSE IN ALL PERIMETER WALLS CUT INTO

EXTERNAL WALLS BELOW FLOOR LEVEL WITH WEEP HOLES @
1200 CTRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2904

- VERTICAL ARTICULATION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED @ 6m MAX.

CTRS FOR UNREINFORCED MASONARY WALLS EXCEPT
WHERE BUILT ON CLASS A OR S SOIL AND SPACED AS PER
AS3700 SECTION 12.6.4. WILSON HOMES REQUEST THAT @ 5M
CTRS.

TIMBER FRAMING

- ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENT NCC

- ALL TIMBER FRAMING TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS1684

- MGP10 PINE FRAMING OR F17 SOLID AND FINGER JOINED
FRAMING TO ALL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS. 90 x 35mm
FRAMING TO INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WALLS. TIMBER
COMPOSITE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES WITH HARDWOOD
AND MGP COMPONENTS

- GALVANISED WALL TIES TO MASONRY @ 450 CTRS
HORIZONTALLY AND 600 CTRS VERTICALLY, WITH SPACING
REDUCED BY 50% AROUND OPENINGS

BRACING / LINTELS

- WALL BRACING AS PER AS1684-2 2021 AND AS1170 WIND
LOADS

- WALL BRACING AS SHOWN ON PLAN IS A MINIMUM ONLY.
BUILDER TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING TO SUIT THE
CONSTRUCTION OF WALL FRAMES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE.

- PLYWOOD BRACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1684 TABLE 8.18
(H) METHOD B. 900 WIDE SHEET PLY BRACING PANELS (6mm
THICK F11 OR 4mm THICK F14) TO BE FIXED TO STUD FRAME
WITH 2.8mm DIA x 30mm LONG MIN. FLAT HEAD NAILS.

- 65x 19mm HW DIAGONAL TIMBER BRACING CHECKED INTO
STUDS AND FIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1684

TIVBER LINTELS FOR SINGLE (OR UPPER STORY) TO BE F17
HARDWOOD AS FOLLOWS:

0- 1500 120 x 35
1500 - 2400 140 x 35
2400 - 2700 190 x 35

TIEDOWN AND FIXING CONNECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH AS1684

STEEL LINTELS FOR SINGLE (OR UPPER STOREY) TO BE AS
FOLLOWS:

0-2700 90 x 90 x 6 EA
2700 - 3200 100 x 100 x 8 EA
3200 - 4000 150 x 90 x 8 EA

*LINTELS REQUIRE 150mm BEARING EITHER SIDE OF OPENING

ALL LINTEL SIZES SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO ENGINEERS DETAILS

CONCRETE

- CONCRETE FOOTING AND SLABS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS2870

- CONCRETE TO BE MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH AS3600
AND:
- HAVE A STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS OF NOT LESS THAN
25MpA (N25 GRADE)
- HAVE A 20mm NOMINAL AGGREGATE SIZE
- HAVE A NOMINAL 80mm SLUMP

- CONCRETE SLAB TO BE LAID OVER 0.2mm POLYTHENE
MEMBRANE, 50mm WELL BEDDED SAND AND MINIMUM
COMPACTED FCR (20mm)

WINDOWS

- WINDOWS TO BE ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

- ALL WINDOWS TO BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS1288 AND AS2047 TO SPECIFIC WIND
SPEED AS PER ENGINEERS REPORT

- ALL OPENING WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH NCC 8
REQUIREMENTS

- ASPERNCC 11.3.6 ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS WHERE THE
LOWEST OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW IS WITHIN 1.7m
OF FFL AND THE FFL IS 2m OR MORE ABOVE NGL, REQUIRE A
PERMANANTLY FIXED DEVICE RESTRICTING ANY OPENINGS
OF THE WINDOW OR SCREEN SO THAT A 125mm SPHERE
CANNOT PASS THROUGH; AND RESISTING OUTWARDS
HORIZONTAL ACTION OF 250N AGAINST THE WINDOW. WHERE
THE DEVICE OR SCREEN CAN BE REMOVED, UNLOCKED OR
OVER-RIDDEN, THE DEVICE OR SCREEN MUST HAVE A CHILD
RESISTANT RELEASE MECHANISM INSTALLED AND BARRIER
BELOW THE WINDOW THAT IS 865mm HIGH ABOVE FFL AND
RESTRICTS ANY OPENING WITHIN THE BARRIER SO THAT A
125mm SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH, AND HAS NO
HORIZONTAL OR NEAR HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS BETWEEN
150mm AND 760mm FROM FFL.

- GLAZING INSTALLED IN AREAS WITH HIGH POTENTIAL FOR
HUMAN IMPACT TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART 8.4

DRAINAGE / WATER

- DRAINAGE TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3500 AND LOCAL AUTHORITY

- STORMWATER PIPES TO BE UPVC CLASS HD

- SEWER PIPES TO BE UPVC CLASS SH

- PROVIDE @20mm K2 POLYETHYLENE WATER RETICULATION
- TYPE B STOP VALVE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO ENTRY

- BACKFILL ALL TRENCHES BENEATH VEHICLE PAVEMENT AND
SLABS ON GRADE TO FULL DEPTH WITH 20 FCR

- PROVIDE OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY WITH TAP OVER. INVERT
LEVEL TO BE 150 MIN. BELOW LOWEST SANITARY DRAINAGE
POINT.

- CUT AND BATTER ARE INDICATIVE. BATTER TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT NCC TABLE 3.1.1.1

- AG DRAIN REQUIRED AROUND PERIMETER OF DWELLING FOR
ALL CLASS M, H, E SITES. LOCATE AG DRAIN NOT CLOSER
THAN 1.5m FROM FOOTINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870
SECTION 5.6

- PROVIDE SURFACE DRAINAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870
SECTION 5.6.3

- PROVIDE FLEXIBLE JOINTS IN ALL DRAINAGE EMERGING FROM
UNDERNEATH OR ATTACHED TO BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS2870 SECTION 5.6.4 FOR ALL CLASS H AND E SITES.
REFER TO GEOTECH FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

- DOWNPIPES AND GUTTERS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS/NZS 3500.3

STAIRCASES / BALUSTRADES / HANDRAILS

STAIR TREADS 240mm MIN. - 355mm MAX.
STAIR RISERS 115mm MIN. - 190mm MAX.

- HANDRAIL REQUIRED WHERE CHANGE OF LEVEL BETWEEN
FLOOR / LANDINGS > 1m AS PER CURRENT NCC 11.3.5

- NO GAPS IN STAIRCASES OR BALUSTRADE TO BE GREATER
THAN 125mm

- BALUSTRADE REQUIRED WHERE LEVEL OF LANDING OR DECK
IS GREATER THAN 1000mm ABOVE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL

- BALUSTRADE TO BE MINIMUM 1000mm ABOVE FFL (INCLUDING
ANY FLOOR COVERINGS)

- DOORS OPENING OUTWARDS EXTERNALLY MUST OPEN TO A
LANDING (MIN. 750mm WIDE) WHERE THE DIFFERENCE IN
LEVELS IS GREATER THAN 570mm

- NON-SLIP TREADS TO ALL TREADS AND TO COMPLY WITH NCC
11.24

- WHERE LANDINGS ARE NOT NOMINATED TO EXTERNAL
DOORS, OPERATING DOOR LEAFS ARE TO BE SCREWED FIXED
SHUT, OR PROVIDED WITH A FORMED FCR LANDING
NOMINALLY 180mm BELOW FLOOR LEVEL.

- GLAZED BALUSTRADE AND HANDRAILS TO COMPLY WITH NCC
PART 8.4, 11.3 AND AS1288 REQUIREMENTS

ROOFING

- ROOF TO BE COLORBOND 'CUSTOM ORB' METALDECK UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS1562.1 (IF TILED REFER TO AS2050)

- PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES TO BE SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO CONFIRM LINTEL SIZES.

ELECTRICAL

- EXHAUST FAN TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCC PART 10.6.2
SECTIONC

- EXHAUST FANS TO BE SEALED AND DUCTED TO OUTSIDE OF
DWELLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC VOLUME 2, PARTS
10.8.2AND 10.8.3

- IF VENTING OCCURS DIRECTLY THROUGH WALLS/ROOF
ADJACENT TO FAN, THEN UNIT REQUIRES SELF CLOSING
BAFFLES TO BE CLASSIFIED AS A SEALED UNIT

- ELECTRICIAN IS TO ENSURE THAT ALL GPO'S IN WET AREAS

MEET ALL STANDARD AND CODE REQUIREMENTS - ALL GPO'S
TO BE 300mm FROM FFL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

WET AREAS

- WALLS TO WET AREAS TO BE FINISHED WITH WET AREA
PLASTERBOARD

- COMPLIANCE WITH NCC PART 10.2 AND AS3740
- ALL UNENCLOSED SHOWERS ABOVE BATHS TO HAVE MINIMUM

900mm SHOWER SCREEN OR FLOORWASTE WITHIN 1500mm OF
SHOWER CONNECTION AS PER AS3740

CONDENSATION

- WHERE RAKED CEILINGS EXIST, IT IS HIGHLY RECCOMENDED
THAT SUITABLE SPACING BETWEEN SARKING AND BULK
INSULATION EXISTS. (NO CONTACT BETWEEN PRODUCTS).
THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SIZED TIMBER IS USED
TO ENSURE THIS SEPARATION IS PROVIDED.

- IN STANDARD ROOF SPACES, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED TO
PROVIDE SEPARATION BETWEEN SARKING AND CEILING
INSULATION AROUND THE BUILDING PERIMETER, TO ENSURE
AIRFLOW FROM EAVE VENTS IS MAINTAINED

- ITIS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT ALL LIGHTWEIGHT
CLADDING IS BATTENED OUT FROM STUDS (METAL / FC SHEET
/ TIMBER)

WOOD HEATERS

- ALL WOOD HEATERS ARE TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION AND NCC PART 12.4

FIRE SAFETY

- SMOKE ALARMS TO BE MAINS POWERED AND INSTALLED AS
PER AS3786. LOCATIONS AS PER NCC 9.5.

- SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED WHERE THERE IS
MORE THAN ONE ALARM

- INSTALLATION OF WOOD HEATERS TO COMPLY WITH AS2918.
PROVIDE LOCAL AUTHORITIES WITH INSULATION AND
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES
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WET AREA NOTES

VESSELS OR AREA WHERE FLOORS AND
THE FIXTURE IS INSTALLED HORIZONTAL SURFACES WALLS WALL JUNCTIONS AND JOINTS PENETRATIONS
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH HOB WATERPROOF ENTIRE ENCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL
SHOWER AREA INCLUDING HOB. SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE OR NOT LESS THAN 25mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS.
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL WHICH | HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
EVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER BEING | WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER
WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm | SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITHOUT HOB WATERPROOF ENTIRE ENCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL
SHOWER AREA, INCLUDING SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE WITH THE REMAINDER | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS.
WATERSTOP. BEING WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN | HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
1800mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER
SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH STEPDOWN WATERPROOF ENTIRE ENCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL
SHOWER AREA INCLUDING THE SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE OR NOT LESS THAN 25mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS.
STEPDOWN. ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
WHICHEVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER | WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER
BEING WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN | SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.
1800mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.
ENCLOSED SHOWER WITH PRE-FORMED NIA WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL
SHOWER BASE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHIN A | PENETRATIONS.
HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER
SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.
UNENCLOSED SHOWERS WATERPROOF ENTIRE UNCLOSED WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE | WATERPROOF INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL WATERPROOF ALL
SHOWER AREA. SHOWER FLOOR SUBSTRATE OR NOT LESS THAN 25mm | CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WITHINA | PENETRATIONS.

ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RETAINED WATER LEVEL WHICH
EVER IS THE GREATER WITH THE REMAINDER BEING
WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1800mm
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

HEIGHT OF 1800mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER
SIDE OF THE JUNCTION.

TIMBER FLOORS INCLUDING
PARTICLEBOARD, PLYWOOD AND OTHER
TIMBER BASED FLOORING MATERIALS

AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHOWER AREA FOR WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | N/A WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. N/A
CONCRETE AND COMPRESSED FIBRE WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL
CEMENT SHEET FLOORING LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm.

AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHOWER AREA FOR WATERPROOF ENTIRE FLOOR. N/A WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. N/A

WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL
LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm.

AREAS ADJACENT TO BATHS AND SPAS FOR | WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WATERPROOF EDGES OF THE VESSEL AND WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND
CONCRETE AND COMPRESSED FIBRE ABOVE THE VESSEL AND EXPOSED SURFACES BELOW | JUNCTION OF BATH ENCLOSURE WITH FLOOR. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS
CEMENT SHEET FLOORING. THE VESSEL LIP TO FLOOR LEVEL. WHERE THE LIP OF THE BATH IS SUPPORTED WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A
BY A HORIZONTAL SURFACE, THIS MUST BE HORIZONTAL SURFACE.
WATERPROOF FOR SHOWERS OVER BATH AND
WATER RESISTANT FOR ALL OTHER CASES.
AREAS ADJACENT TO BATHS AND SPAS (SEE | WATERPROOF ENTIRE FLOOR. WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WATERPROOF EDGES OF THE VESSEL AND WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND
NOTE 1) FOR TIMBER FLOORS INCLUDING ABOVE THE VESSEL AND EXPOSED SURFACES BELOW | JUNCTION OF BATH ENCLOSURE WITH FLOOR. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS
PARTICLEBOARD, PLYWOOD AND OTHER THE VESSEL LIP TO FLOOR LEVEL. WHERE THE LIP OF THE BATH IS SUPPORTED WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A
TIMBER BASED FLOORING MATERIALS. BY A HORIZONTAL SURFACE, THIS MUST BE HORIZONTAL SURFACE.
WATERPROOF FOR SHOWERS OVER BATH AND
WATER RESISTANT FOR ALL OTHER CASES.
INSERTED BATHS N/A FOR FLOOR UNDER BATH. ANY N/A FOR WALL UNDER BATH. WATERPROOF TO NOT N/A FOR WALL UNDER BATH. WATERPRROF TO | WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND
SHELF AREA ADJOINING THE BATHOR | LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE LIP OF THE BATH. NOT LESS THAN 150 mm ABOVE THE LIP OF A SPOUT PENETRATIONS
SPAMUST BE WATERPROOF AND BATH OR SPA. WHERE THEY OCCUR INA
INCLUDE A WATERSTOP UNDER THE HORIZONTAL SURFACE.
VESSEL LIP.
WALLS ADJOINING OTHER VESSELS (EG. N/A WATERPROOF TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm | WHERE THE VESSEL IS FIXED TO A WALL, WATERPROOF ALL TAP AND
SINKS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND BASINS) ABOVE THE VESSEL IF THE VESSEL IS WITHIN 75mm OF | WATERPROOF EDGES FOR EXTENT OF VESSEL. | SPOUT PENETRATIONS
THE WALL. WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A
HORIZONTAL SURFACE.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - GENERAL

STATED R VALUES ARE FOR ADDITIONAL INSULATION REQUIRED AND ARE
NOT RT VALUES (TOTAL SYSTEM VALUE)

INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
ANY RELEVANT STANDARDS

BULK INSULATION IS NOT TO BE COMPRESSED AS THIS REDUCES THE
EFFECTIVE R RATING

N.C.C 2022 TAS PART H6

IN TASMANIA, FOR NCC PART H6 REFER TO NCC 2019 AMENDMENT 1 PART 2.6;
FORNCC PART 13.1 REFER TO NCC 2019 PART 3.12

N.C.C 2019 3.12.0 (A)

PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT P2.6.1 FOR THE THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF
THE BUILDING IS SATISFIED BY COMPLYING WITH:

3.12.0.1 - FOR REDUCING THE HEATING AND COOLING LOADS

TO REDUCE HEATING AND COOLING LOADS MUST ACHIEVE AN ENERGY
RATING USING HOUSING ENERGY RATING SOFTWARE OF NOT LESS THAN 6
STARS.

3.12.1.1 - FOR BUILDING FABRIC THERMAL INSULATION
BUILDER TO ENSURE THAT ALL INSULATION COMPLIES WITH AS/NZS 4859.1
AND BE INSTALLED TON.C.C 3.12.1.1.

3.12.1.2(e) - FOR COMPENSATING FOR A LOSS OF CEILING INSULATION
REFER TO ATTACHED THERMAL PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

(i) IF ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR CEILING PENERATIONS IN
NATHERS (FIRST RATE 5) CERTIFICATION PROCESS THEN NO FURTHER
ACTION REQUIRED.

IF NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR CEILING PENETRATIONS IN
NATHERS (FIRST RATE 5) CERTIFICATION PROCESS THEN CEILING
PENETRATION AREA MUST BE CALCULATED AND THE NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENT MADE TO THE SPECIFIED INSULATION AS PER TABLE
3.12.1.1B OF NCC

(i

3.12.1.5(c) AND 3.12.1.5(d) - FOR FLOOR EDGE INSULATION
FOR CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUNG WITH IN SLAB HEATING OR COOLING.

3.12.3 - FOR BUILDING SEALING

3.12.3.1 - CHIMNEYS AND FLUES

THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE OF AN OPEN SOLID FUEL BURNING APPLIANCE MUST
BE PROVIDED WITH A DAMPER OR FLAP THAT CAN BE CLOSED TO SEAL THE
CHIMNEY OR FLUE.

3.12.3.2 - ROOF LIGHTS

(a) AROOF LIGHT MUST BE SEALED, OR CAPABLE OF BEING SEALED WHEN
SERVING:
(i) A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR
(i) AHABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONES 4,5,6,7OR 8
(b) AROOF LIGHT REQUIRED BY (a) TO BE SEALED, OR CAPABLE OF BEING
SEALED MUST BE CONSTRUCTED WITH:
(i) AN IMPERFORATE CEILING DIFFUSER OR THE LIKE INSTALLED AT A
CEILING OR INTERNAL LINING LEVEL; OR
(i) AWATERPROOF SEAL; OR
(iii) A SHUTTER SYSTEM READILY OPERATED MANUALLY,
MECHANICALLY OR ELECTRONICALLY BY THE OCCUPANT.

WAFFLE POD ALLOWANCES:
- R0.6 - 175mm DEEP
- RO0.7 - 225mm DEEP
- R0.8 - 300mm DEEP
- R0.9 - 375mm DEEP

3.12.0.1 - EXTERNAL WINDOWS AND DOORS
(a) A'SEAL TO RESTRIC AIR INFILTRATION MUST BE FITTED TO EACH OF AN
EXTERNAL DOOR, OPENABLE WINDOW AND OTHER SUCH OPENING:
(I) WHEN SERVING A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR
(I) INCLIMATE ZONES 4, 5,6, 7 OR 8, WHEN SERVING A HABITABLE
ROOM.
(b) AWINDOW COMPLYING WITH THE MAXIMUM AIR INFILTRATION RATES
SPECIFIED IN AS2047 NEED NOT COMPLY WITH (a).
(c) ASEAL REQUIRED BY (a)
(i) FORTHE BOTTOM EDGE OF AN INTERNAL SWING DOOR, MUST BE A
DRAFT PROTECTION DEVICE; AND
(i) FOR THE OTHER EDGES OF AN EXTERNAL SWING DOOR OR THE
EDGES OF AN OPENABLE WINDOW OR OTHER SUCH OPENING, MAY
BE A FOAM OR RUBBER COMPRESSIBLE STRIP, FIBROUS SEAL OR
THE LIKE.

3.12.3.4 - EXHAUST FANS

AN EXHAUST FAN MUST BE FITTED WITH A SEALING DEVICE SUCH AS A SELF
CLOSE DAMPER, FILTER OR THE LIKE WHEN SERVING:

(a) A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR

(b) AHABITABLE ROOM IN THE CLIMATE ZONES 4, 5,6, 7 OR 8.

3.12.3.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF ROOF, WALLS AND FLOORS
(a) ROOFS, EXTERNAL WALLS, EXTERNAL FLOORS AND AN OPENING SUCH
AS A WINDOW FRAME, DOOR FRAME, ROOF LIGHT FRAME OR THE LIKE
MUST BE CONSTRUCTED TO MINIMISE AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH (b) WHEN FORMING PART OF THE EXTERNAL FABRIC OF:
(i) A CONDITIONED SPACE; OR
(i) AHABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONE 4,5, 6,7 OR 8.
(b) CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED BY (a) MUST BE:
(i) ENCLOSED BY AN INTERNAL LINING SYSTEM THAT ARE CLOSE
FITTING AT CEILING, WALL AND FLOOR JUNCTIONS; OR
(i) SEALED BY CAULKING, SKIRTING, ARCHITRAVES, CORNICES OR THE
LIKE.

3.12.3.6 - EVAPORATIVE COOLERS

AN EVAPORATIVE COOLER MUST BE FITTED WITH A SELF CLOSING DAMPER
OR THE LIKE WHEN SERVING:

(a) AHEATED SPACE; OR

(b) AHABITABLE ROOM IN CLIMATE ZONES 4,5, 6,7 OR 8.

3.12.5.5 - ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING
(a) LAMP POWER DENSITY OR ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY OF AN
ARTIFICIAL LIGHT, EXCLUDING HEATING THAT EMITS LIGHT, MUST NOT
EXCEED THE ALLOWANCE OF:
(i) 5W/m? IN A CLASS 1 BUILDING
(i) 4W/m? ON A VERANDAH, BALCONY OR THE LIKE ATTACHED TO A
CLASS 1 BUILDING (NOT EXCLUDING EAVE PERIMETER LIGHTS);
(iii) 3W/m? IN A CLASS 10A BUILDING ASSOCIATED WITH A CLASS 1
BUILDING.

(b) THE ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY ALLOWANCE IN (a) MAY BE
LAUNDRIES AND WCS WATER RESISTANT TO ENTIRE FLOOR. | WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS TO NOT WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS. N/A INCREASED BY DIVIDING IT BY THE ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY
LESS THAN 25mm ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL, WHERE A FLASHING IS USED THE HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT FACTOR FOR A CONTROL DEVICE AS PER N.C.C TABLE
SEALED TO FLOOR. LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm. 3.12.5.3.
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS FOR GENERAL GUIDANCE AND IS INDICATIVE ONLY. WATERPROOFING INSTALLERS TO COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT CODES OF LEGISLATION WHICH TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THIS SPECIFICATION. 4 SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )
WET AREA WAERPROOFING BY LICENSED AND ACCREDITED INSTALLER. CERTIFICATION TO BE PROVIDED TO BUILDING SURVEYOR. CONTRACTOR OR BUILDER TO DETERMINE THE APPROPRIATE WATERPROOFING IN (1 MAY 2023)
ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740 PART 10.2 OF N.C.C AND TO NOTIFY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR FOR INSPECTION ARRANGEMENTS DURING INSTALLATION. L WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING )
7 N
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